Deutsch Ersatzteilliste und Servicehinweise

English Spare parts list, service instructions

Frangais Nomenclature des piéces détachées et instructions de montage @
Espafiol Lista de recambios e instrcciones de uso E

Typ Schmelzklebepistole 351  (Art-Nr. 12500078)

Type
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Disenabdeckung
Nozzle shroud
Cache

Tapa boquilla

Distanzstiick
Spacer, T Fuse assy
Guide & distance
Distanciador

Schmelzkammer
Heater housing
Chambre de fusion
Camara de fusion

Verbindungsring
Lock ring
Bague de raccordement

Anilla de cierre de aluminio

O-Ring
O-ring

Joint torique
Aro torico

Haltering

Barrel support
Anneau de blocage
Soporte tambor

Kleberfiihrungskanal
Rear barrel

Canal guide-colle arriére
Tambor trasero

Haltering

Barrel support
Anneau de blocage
Soporte tambor

O-Ring
O-ring

Joint torique
Aro torico

Vorschubkolben
Piston support assy
Piston davance
Piston de alimentacion

Vorschubzylinder
Piston cylinder
Piston de soupape
Cilindro piston

AbschluBstiick
piston plate
Piéce queue
Piezafinal

Schraube
Screw
Vis
Tornillo

Bolzen
Bolt
Boulon
Bulon

Scheibe
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela

O-Ring
O-ring

Joint torique
Aro torico

Scheibe
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela

Scheibe
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela

Sicherungsscheibe
Circlip

Clips

Clip

Schlauch
Hose
Tuyau
Manguera

Leuchtglas
Lens, red

Verre du voyant
Luz roja

Ausloseventil, kompl.
Trgger valve, assembly

Soupape de déclenchement

Valvula de desconexion

14503588

14503080

14503589

14503082

14501685

14503083

14503084

14503085

14501678

14501809

14503086

14503590

14501710

14501707

14501687

14501696

14501680

14501694

14501693

14501695

14503591

14501456

14503592
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Schlauchanschluf 10-32 1/8 14503593
Push on fitting 10-32 1/8
Raccord de tuyau 10-32 1/8
Enchufe rapido 10-32 1/8
Schlauchadapter 14503095
Adapter, air line
Adapteur, de tuyau
Adaptador linea de aire
Schlauch 14503594
Air line assy

Tuyau

Manguera

AnschluRkabel, Kompl. UK. 14503595
cordset, assy uK.

Céble ukK.

Cable u.K.

AnschluRkabel kompl. Euro 14503596
cordset, assy Euro
Céable Euro

Cable Euro
Kabelklemme 14503099
Cord clamp

Serre-cable

Cable con abrazadera
Schraube, Kabelklemme 14501622
Screw,cord clamp

Vis Serre-cable

Tornillo abrazadera cordon
Ausloser 14503100
Trigger

Levier de détente
Gatillo de disparo
Thermostat, 180 C 14501748
Thermostat, 180 C

Thermostat, 180 C

Termostato, 180 C

Heizelement 230V/250W
Heater assy 230 V/250W
Elément chauffant 230V/250W
Fusible 230 V/250W

14503102

Heizelement 120V/250W
Heater assy 120 V/250W
Elément chauffant 120V/250W
Fusible 120 V/250W

14503103

Schraube, Erdung 14503597
Screw, earth

Vis, mise a laterre
Tornillo toma tierra
Scheibe 14503598
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela
Erdungskabel 14503104
Earth wire assy

Mise a la terre

Cable tierra

Erdungskabel 14503599
Earth wire assy-heater housing

Mise a la chauffant

Cable tierra

14501525
14501704

Schraube
Screw
Vis
Tornillo
Gehause 14503105
Handles pair
Boitier

Cuerpo
Geréatestander 14501538
Gun stand

Support de I'appareil
Soporte de la pistola
Verbindung 14503106
Connector

Piece de junction
Conector
Verbindung 120V 14503600
Connector 120V

Piece de junction 120V

Conector 120V

Schlauchkupplung 14503096
Hose connector
Raccord de serage
Conector de manguera
Nadelventil 14503601
needle valve

soupape

Punta de valvula
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61

63

Umschaltventil 14503602
Shuttle valve

Soupape d'inversion
Valvula de doble efecto
Verschraubung 10-321/8 14503603
Bras elbow 10-32 1/8
Raccord de serage 10-321/8
Conector 10-321/8
Umschaltventil; Anschlul 14503604
Shuttle valve connector

Soupape d'inversion raccord

Valvula de doble efecto conector

Ventil 14503089
Valve

Soupape

Valvula

Schlauchanschluf 10-32;1/1614503090

Push on fitting 10-32 1/16
Raccord de tuyau 10-32 1/16
Enchufe rapido 10-32 1/16
Verschraubung 10-321/8 14503603
Bras elbow 10-32 1/8

Raccord de serage 10-321/8

Conector 10-321/8

T-Stlick
Tee
PieceenT
PiezaenT

14503607

PTFE-Schlauch
PTFE spray air hose
Tuyau téflon

Tubo di PTFE

14503608

Schlauch
Hose
Tuyau
Manguera

14503609

Schlauch
Hose
Tuyau
Manguera

14503610

O-Ring 14503613
O-ring

Joint torique
Aro torico
Dusenkorper 14503614
Nozzle body
Corps de buse
Cuerpo de boquilla
O-Ring 14501683
O-ring

Joint torique

Aro torico

Dusenbaugruppe extra breit 2mm
Nozzle assy comp., ultra wide

65

62

64

Dusenbaugruppe, extra breit 14503620
Nozzle assy comp,, ultra wide

Buse cpl.

Boquilla completa, ultra ancha

Disenventil, extra breit 14503615
Valve assembly, ultra wide

Soupape de buse

Valvula montada ultra ancha

Dusenkappe, extra breit 14503618

Nozzle cap, ultra wide
Capuchon de buse
Tapon boquilla ultra ancha

Dusenbaugruppe breit 1,5 mm
Nozzle assy comp., wide 1,5 mm

65

62

64

Dusenbaugruppe, breit 1,5mm
14503622

Nozzle assy comp., wide 1,5 mm
Buse cpl. 1,5 mm

Boquilla completa, ancha 1,5mm

Disenventil breit 1,5mm 14503617
Valve assembly, wide, 1,5mm

Soupape de buse, 1,5mm

Valvula montada ancha, 1,5mm
Dusenkappe, breit 14503618
Nozzle cap, wide

Capuchon de buse

Tapon boquilla, ancha

Dusenbaugruppe breit 2mm
Nozzle assy comp.,wide 2 mm

65

64

62

Dusenbaugruppe, breit2mm 14503206
Nozzle assy comp., wide 2mm

Buse cpl. 2 mm

Boquilla completa, ancha 2mm

Dusenkappe, breit 14503619
Nozzle cap, wide

Capuchon du buse

Tapon boquilla, ancha

Dusenventil , breit 2mm 14503616

Valve assembly, wide, 2mm
Soupape de buse, 2mm
Valvula montada ancha, 2mm

Dusenbaugruppe breit 1mm
Nozzle assy comp.wide 1 mm

65

Dusenbaugruppe, breit 1mm

14503621

64

62

Nozzle assy comp.wide 1 mm
Buse cpl. 1Imm

Boquilla completa, ancha 1mm
Dusenkappe, breit 14503619
Nozzle cap, wide
Capuchon du buse
Tapon boquilla, ancha
Dusenventil , breit 1mm 14503623
Valve assembly, wide, 1mm

Soupape de buse, 1Imm

Valvula montada ancha, 1mm

Technische Anderungen vorbehalten / Subject to technical modifications / Modifications techniques réservées / Modificaciones técnicas reservados

Con riserva di variazioni tecniche / Technische Veranderingen voorbehouden.
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